Period of Restoration means the period beginning with the date that Business operations have first 
been interrupted and ending on the earlier of:

a)	 the date when the Business operations have been restored substantially to the level of operation 
that existed prior to the interruption; or

b)	 three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the Business operations have first been interrupted.

Personal Information means information or an opinion about an identified individual, or an individual who 
is reasonably identifiable, whether the information or opinion is true or not and whether the information or